BALL
VALVES
TECH-VHBV-200.1
3
HYDRAULIC
S
Way Ball Valves with Threaded Connections
Multi-Way Ball Valves with Threaded Connections

VINCKE HYDRAULICS BALL VALVES
back to index / volver a índice
How To Order
MKH  G1"1/2  1  1  1  2
(1)   (2)  (3)  (4)   (5)  (6)
 (1)  Model: MKH = 2 way ball valve
 (2)  Thread size: e.g. G''1/2
 (3)  Block & connection material:    1 =  Carbon steel
                                                    2 =  Stainless steel 304
 (4)  Ball & stem material:    1 =  Carbon steel
                                        2 =  Stainless steel 304
 (5)  Ball seat material:    1 = POM  4 = PTFE
 (6)  Connection & stem seal:   2 = NBR  4 = FPM
Dimensions
way Ball ValVes with threaded ConneCtions
HYDRAULIC
S
9
VINCKE HYDRAULICS BALL VALVES
back to index / volver a índice
way Ball ValVes with threaded ConneCtions
ISO 228 Female
Model DN PN LW d1 i L L1 B H h1 h2 h3 SW1 SW2
MKH-G1"1/4 32 315 30 G1"1/4 22 110 84 75 104,5 37,5 84 14 17 60
MKH-G1"1/2 40 315 38 G1"1/2 24 130 91 85 115,5 42,5 95 14 17 70
MKH-G2" 50 315 48 G2" 26 140 100 105 133 52,5 112,5 14 17 80
DIN 2353 Light series
Model DN PN LW RA d1 i L L1 B H h1 h2 h3 SW1 SW2
MKH-35LR 32 315 30 35 M45x2 16 141 84 75 104,5 37,5 84 14 17 60
MKH-42LR 40 315 38 42 M52x2 16 162 91 85 115,5 42,5 95 14 17 70
ANSI B1.20.1NPT Female
Model DN PN LW d1 i L L1 B H h1 h2 h3 SW1 SW2
MKH-1"1/4NPT 32 315 30 NPT1"1/4 22 110 84 75 104,5 37,5 84 14 17 60
MKH-1"1/2NPT 40 315 38 NPT1"1/2 24 130 91 85 115,5 42,5 95 14 17 70
MKH-2"NPT 50 315 48 NPT2" 26 140 100 105 133 52,5 112,5 14 17 80
DIN 2353 Heavy series
Model DN PN LW RA d1 i L L1 B H h1 h2 h3 SW1 SW2
MKH-38SR 32 315 30 38 M52x2 22 153 84 75 104,5 37,5 84 14 17 60
Order information
HYDRAULIC
S
10
VINCKE HYDRAULICS BALL VALVES
back to index / volver a índice
How To Order
BK3 M G1/2 L 1 1 1 2
(1)  (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
 (1) Model:   BK3 = Square body
 (2) Third way:   without "M" = Female thread
    with "M" = Male thread
 (3) Thread size:  e.g. G1/2
 (4) Porting pattern:  See chart of porting pattern
 (5) Block & connection material:    1 =  Carbon steel
                         2 =  Stainless steel 304
 (6) Ball & stem material:    1 =  Carbon steel
      2 =  Stainless steel 304
 (7) Ball seat material:    1 = POM  4 = PTFE
 (8) Connection & stem seal:   2 = NBR  4 = FPM
PORTiNG PaTTERN (SEE CHaRT)
Hydraulic oil just can flow into valve through port "1", and the valve only can be sealed under the two situations:
(1) Pressure at the closed port is zero:
(2) Pressure at the closed port is lower than at the two open ports.
way Ball ValVes with threaded ConneCtions
HYDRAULIC
S
11
VINCKE HYDRAULICS BALL VALVES
back to index / volver a índice
Dimensions
way Ball ValVes with threaded ConneCtions
ISO 228 Female
Model DN PN LW d1 i L L1 B H h1 h2 h3 SW1 SW2
BK3-G1/8 4 315 6 G1/8 10 69 37 28 44,5 13 32 8 9 35